

Town of Newton, NH Office of the Town Clerk/Tax Collector

2 Town Hall Road, Newton, NH 03858 P 603-382-4405 #4 F 603-382-2596 townclerktaxcollector@newtonnh.net www.newton-nh.gov



Partial Processing of Absentee Ballots for the New Hampshire State Primary

Date: Monday September 7, 2020 Place: Newton Town Hall Time: 3:00 pm

The Moderator, Town Clerk and two Election Officials will be partially processing the Absentee Ballots for the NH State Primary being held on Tuesday September 8, 2020. This process entails opening the outside envelope of the returned ballot only. The affidavit envelope that contains the voters' ballot WILL NOT be opened until election day.

The public is encouraged to observe.

Please follow the Covid-19 guidelines for entering Town Hall. The guidelines have been posted on the town website. When arriving at Town Hall, please ring the bell to the side entrance.

Mary-Jo McCullough Town Clerk September 4, 2020